



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 36 of 1984

Jagdish And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Alpana Dwivedi, Bratendra Singh, Shri Krishan Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Sri Bratendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant nos.2, 3 and 4 already died and he is appearing only on behalf of appellant no.1. He further submits that as per aadhar card date of birth of appellant no.1 is 20.09.1956, as such, he is nearly 70 years old. He further submits that the appellant no.1 has been implicated in present case and after this, there is no criminal history.

2. Jail Superintendent, Mainpuri is directed to sent custody report of appellant no.1, Jagdish s/o Rajaram Goswami, who is convict of Sessions Trial no.39 of 1982, u/s 363, 347, 344, 149, 148, 147 IPC and u/s 25 of Arms Act, so that this appeal may be heard on the point of period undergone by the appellant no.1. The report shall be sent within two months.

3. List this appeal on 18.02.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

December 17, 2025

Manish Himwan