

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 36 of 1984

Appellant :- Jagdish

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Singh,Alpana
Dwivedi,Shri Krishan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

As per the letter dated 17.8.2016 sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri, appellant nos. 3 and 4 Chandra Pal and Ram Khilari have already expired about 4 years and 14 years back respectively.

In view of the above letter dated 17..8.2016 sent by the C.J.M, this appeal stands abated against appellants Chandra Pal and Ram Khilari.

Shri Krishan Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of appellant no. 2 Bhaggo and states that appellant no. 2 has also expired .

In view of the said statement made by the counsel for the appellant no. 2, let a report be called from C.J.M, Mainpuri verifying the death of appellant no. 2 Bhaggo within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 15.7.2019

KU