



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 36 of 1984

Jagdish And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alpana Dwivedi, Bratendra Singh, Ravindra Singh, Shri Krishan Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Shri Shashidhar Pandey, learned AGA requests that he may be granted two days' time for obtaining custody report from the Jail in compliance of the earlier order dated 17.12.2025.
2. List this case on **23.02.2026**.
3. Jail Superintendent, Mainpuri is directed to provide the copy of the custody certificate to the learned AGA, Shri Shashidhar Pandey.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

February 18, 2026
K.Tiwari